Proceedings of the

2014 1IEEE International Conference on MOOC:s,
Innovation and Technology in Education
(IEEE MITE 2014)

19 - 20 December 2014
Thapar University

Part Number: CFP1474W-ART

ISBN: 978-1-4799-6876-3

Technical support & inquiries

Research Publishing Services
t:+65-6492 1137
f:+65-6748 2556

e:enquiries@rpsonline.com.sg

Copyright and Reprint Permission: Abstracting is permitted with credit to the source. Libraries are permitted to photocopy
beyond the limit of U.S. copyright law for private use of patrons those articles in this volume that carry a code at the bottom of
the first page, provided the per-copy fee indicated in the code is paid through Copyright Clearance Center, 222 Rosewood Drive,
Danvers, MA 01923. For other copying, reprint or republication permission, write to IEEE Copyrights Manager, IEEE
Operations Center, 445 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854. All rights reserved. Copyright ©2014 by IEEE.

Mastering, IEEE compliant files & Production by:
Research Publishing Services, email: enquiries @rpsonline.com.sg

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
i



Message from General Chair

Dr. Deepak Garg
Chair, IEEE Education Society, India Council
Head, Computer Science and Engineering, Thapar University, Patiala

Passion, Commitment and Professionalism are key to the progress, strength and
development of education sector. It is more relevant to India in the current

context as we face many issues related with different domains of human life. We
need different innovative solutions who can work in the local context. Transforming Engineering
Education will be the backbone of such change which will induce vibrancy, development and new jobs in
India. For this to happen we need to work on three things. 1. Faculty 2. Faculty 3. Faculty

Rest will follow automatically. Faculty needs cutting edge training in their own domain of teaching and
research apart from training in the educational technology and pedagogy. We need to set up world class
training centers with modular and flexible human resources as well as infrastructure. We need to create
groups of excellence in core engineering, sciences, art, humanity, management and other areas which
should be spread evenly. Accreditations and Reviews may be helpful but will only serve the partial
purpose unless we create the world class human resources who are running these Engineering
Institutions. Administrators of these institutions require specialized training as many of them are too
naive to run these institutions professionaly with the world vision. It is time to take bold decisions and to
handle disruptive changes that are need of the hour to take the next leap ahead. So, we need to
overhaul the system with an army of dedicated and goal oriented faculty.

Profile of Dr Deepak Garg

He has done his Ph.D. in the area of efficient algorithm design. His active research interests are
designing efficient algorithms and knowledge management. He is Member, Board of Governors, |IEEE
Education Society, USA, Chair, IEEE Computer Society, India Council and Chair, IEEE Education Society
India Council. He is Senior Member of IEEE (Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers), USA, Senior
Member of ACM,UK, Chair North India ACM SIGACT, Executive Member of IEEE Delhi Section. He is Life
Member of ISTE, CSI, IETE, ISC, British Computer Society. He started his career as a Software Engineer
in IBM Corporation Southbury, CT, USA. He is Coordinator of NBA Nodal Center at Thapar University
which caters to North India Region.He has taught important core subjects at graduate and
undergraduate levels and has guided 8 PhD Students and is guiding 4 PhD students, has guided 30
M.Tech students. He has handled various research projects sponsored by Govt of India and organized
two national conferences. He has successfully organized 19 short-term courses on latest technologies
including UGC refresher course, ISTE-AICTE Short Term Training Programme, DBT sponsored courses,
NSTEDB (National Science and Technology Entrepreneurship Development Board) sponsored
workshops, Infosys sponsored Faculty Enablement Programme. Deepak has 98 publications in various
International Journals and conferences. He is serving in important Govt committees and is a member of

Senate of Thapar University. He is on the advisory board of various organizations. He has 16 years of

2014 |IEEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
ii



teaching/research/development experience. He has edited two books and is on the editorial board of 20
International Journals. He is passionate about transforming the landscape of Indian Engineering
Education. For details please visit http://www.gdeepak.com

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
iii



STEERING COMMITTEE

Dr. Deepak Garg,

Chair, IEEE Education Society, India Council
Prof. Russ Meier,

Milwaukee School of Engineering, USA

Prof. Rob Reilly,

Past Chair, IEEE Education Society

Satish Babu,

Chair, IEEE Kerala Section

General Chair

Dr. Deepak Garg,

Chair, IEEE Computer Society, India Council
Technical Chair

Prof. Om Vikas,

Ex. Director, IlIIT, Gwalior

Workshop Chair

Mr. Prashant R. Nair,

Amrita School of Engineering, Coimbatore
Special Session Chair

Prof. R. Mahadevan,

CEO, AEPL, Chennai

Publication Chair

Dr. Sumit Srivastava

Publicity and Sponsorship Chair

Dr. Ajay Rana,

Director, Amity University

Industry Relation and Interaction Chair
Mr. M Bala ji,

Technical Director, FEPL, Tamilnadu

TECHNICAL PROGRAM COMMITTEE/ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Anu A. Gokhale,

lllinois State University, USA

Dr. Vandana Sharma,

Pornima Group of Colleges, Jaipur

Dr. Anil Kumar Dahiya,

Manipal University, Jaipur

Manoj Manuja,

Manager Education and Research Infosys
Prof H R Vishwakarma,

Senior Professor VIT Vellore

Dr. Puneet Goyal,

Graphic Era University

Prof K Subramaniam,

Ex-Director ACIIL IGNOU

Rajashree Jain,

Symbiosis International University, Pune
M Kumar,

Senior Technical Officer, C-DAC Hyderabad
Prof. Abdul Quaiyum Ansari,

JMI, New Delhi

Dr. Ashvini chaturvedi,

Associate Professor, NIT Surathkal

Mr. Jyotirmoy Saikia,
Synopsys, Banglore

Mr. Piyush Javeria,
TINJRIT, Udaipur

Dr Ankur Gupta,

MIET, Jammu

Dr Karan Singh,

Gautam Budha University, Noida
Dr Shom Prasad Das,
NIST, Odisha

Dr Amit Kumar Pandit,
SMVD University, Jammu
Mr Kuldeep Sharma,
Thapar University, Patiala
Dr Neeraj Nehra,

Thapar University, Patiala
Dr Mayank Singh,
THDC, Tehri

Dr Dinesh Goyal,

SGVU, Jaipur

Dr Jessie Walker,
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).

v



Dr. Aniruddha Bhattacharjya,

Amrita School of Engineering, Banglore
Dr Varun Dutt,

IIT Mandi

Dr. Rajeeb Dey,

IIT Kharagpur

Dr. D.P.Sharma,

Associate Professor, Manipal University
Jaipur

Dr. Amit Srivastava,

Assistant Professor, Jaypee University, Noida

Prof. Ravi Kiran,

Thapar University, Patiala
Dr. P. Sanjeevikumar,
NIT Puducherry

Mrs. Barnali Dey,

SMU, Sikkim

Prof. Amardeep SIngh,
Punjabi University, Patiala
Dr. Major Singh,

SLIET, Longowal

Dr. S Vishwanadha Raju,
JNTU, Kakinada

Dr. Shivani Goel,

Thapar University, Patiala
Prof. Ajay Rana,

Amity University

Prof. Rajesh Prasad,
AKGEC, Ghaziabad

Prof. Latika Singh,

ITM University, Gurgaon
Prof. Ridhima Jain,
GIET, Udaipur
Dr.S.Hariharan,

TRPEC, Tamilnadu, India
Prof. J K Mandal,
University of Kalyani, WB
Dr. Rajeev Agrawal,

North Carolina A&T State University, USA

Prof. Sigurd Meldal,

San Jose State University, California, USA

Dr Annappa,

NIT Surathkal

Prof. Atul Negi,

IEEE Hyderabad Section

Dr Geeta RB,

GMRIT Rajam

Dr Prateek Bhatia,
Thapar University, Patiala
Dr Durgesh K Mishra,
SAITR, Indore

Prof S Palani,

SEC, Trichy

Prof. Chandrasekaran Subramaniam,
KCT, Coimbatore

Prof. B M Kalra AKGEC,
Ghaziabad

Prof. Prabha Sharma,
ITM University, Gurgaon
Prof. Kanwaljeet Singh,
Punjabi University, Patiala
Mr. Aditya Sharma,

Tata Consultancy Services,India
Mr. Hemchandra Bhatt,
Wipro Technologies,India
Mr. Mohan K. S. R.,
Wipro Technologies,India
Dr.. Adarsh Garg,

Wipro Technologies,India
Dr. R. Dattakumar,

Wipro Technologies,India
Dr. Rajneesh Arora,

VC, PTU, Kapurthala
Prof. Sanjay Jasola,

VC, GEHU, Dehradun

Dr. Suresh H. Jangamshetti,
BEC Bagalkot, Karnataka
Dr Ritu Soni,

GNGC, Haryana

DR VR Singh,

Fellow IEEE

M Syamala Devi,

Panjab University, Chandigarh
Pradyumn Nand,

HIT Delhi

Abhishek Shukla,

AP RDEC, Ghaziabad
Anand Nayyar,

AP, KCLIMT, Jalandhar
Chintan M Bhatt,

AP, CHARUSAT, Gujrat

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).

\"



Dr. Ram Gopal Gupta, Dr. Rajiv Pandey,

Director, NIC, New Delhi Amity University LucknowFarish CV,

Mr. Srini Ramaswamy, Webmaster Region 10, IEEE

ABB , Banglore Dr Prakash Goteti,

Prof. Satish Kumar Peddoju, Sr Manager Technical Learning Services, Tech
IIT Roorkee Mahindra

Prof. Manik Lal Das, Dr. Seema Verma,

DAIICT, Gandhinagar Banasthali Vidyapeeth

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
Vi



Technical Papers ;

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
vii



121

127

135

142

148

153

156

158

160

166

174

175

177

178

180

Aspects of Knowledge Management and Impact of Decision Support System of E-
governance Model in Professional Education
Gaurav Jindal and Jaikishore Tyagi

Method for Estimation of Attainment of Program Outcome Through Course Outcome
for Outcome Based Education
Shivakumar Ramchandra, Samita Maitra and K. MallikarjunaBabu

Exploring the Link Between Initial and Final Diagnosis in a Medical Intelligent
Tutoring System
Tenzin Doleck, Ram B. Basnet, Eric Poitras and Susanne Lajoie

An Art of Teaching in Teaching-Learning Process: An Important Part for
Educational Accreditation, Quality and Assessment
Sudhanshu Suhas Gonge and Ashok A. Ghatol

Assessment of Engineering Programs - Indian Context in Global Outcome Based
Education Paradigm
Paulclee Polimetla, Ch. Sailu and Ravichand Kancharla

Innovative Methodology for the Assessment of Programme Outcomes
Vinay Kumar Chandna

BioWorldParser: A Suite of Parsers for Leveraging Educational Data Mining
Techniques
Tenzin Doleck, Ram B. Basnet, Eric Poitras and Susanne Lajoie

Massive Open Online Courses (MOOQOCs) in Education - A Case Study in Indian
Context and Vision to Ubiquitous Learning
Parag Chatterjee and Asoke Nath

Speedup Thin Clients with Overclocking Method for Resource Intensive Tasks
Win Win Aung

Adaptive, Cognitive and Innovative Tools & Techniques for Improving Learning
Performance: A Case Study
Vijay N. Gohokar and Mangal H. Dhend

Laboratory Model to Teach Power System Stability
S. Balamurugan, T. N. P. Nambiar, N. Janarthanan and K. R. M. Vijaya Chandrakala

Implementation Framework for Cloud Based Education-as-a-Service
Ayush Gaur and Manoj Manuja

New Media Technology Acceptance by Students of Undergraduate Language and
Communication Courses
Chasul and Virendra Singh Nirban

Analyzing Learner Engagement to Enhance the Teaching-Learning Experience
Chokanath Hymavathy and Viola R. Krishnamani and C. P. Sumathi

Open Loop Volt/Hertz Control of I.M. Using MATLAB/Simulink and Its Hardware
Realization
Anish Tiwari, Bhoopendra Singh, Toshi Sharma and Jaydeep Srikakolapu

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
viii



181 Simulation of Fly Back Converter for Continuous and Discontinuous Mode of
Operation
Irfan Khan, Bhoopendra Singh, Toshi Sharma and Jayadeep Srikakolapu

183 An Evaluation of Teaching Theoretical Graduate Engineering Courses Adapting
Different Techniques
A. Keshav Bharadwaj

185 Introduction to Various Controlling Techniques for Inverters as a Part of
Undergraduate Course in Power Electronics
Rahul Kumar Patel, Seema Saxena, Bhoopendra Singh, Toshi Sharma and Jayadeep
Srikakolapu

186 An Open Source Graphical Robot Programming Environment in Introductory
Programming Curriculum for Undergraduates
Rahul R, Ashwin Whitchurch and Madhav Rao

187 On the Impact of MOOCSs on Engineering Education
Sajid Igbal, Xizhe Zang, Yanhe Zhu, Yan Yan Chen and Jie Zhao

188 Engineering Fuels Innovation: The Motto for Upgrading the Biological Engineering
Degree
Ricardo L. Armentano, Gabriela Olivera and Juan Cardelino

189 Learning Management System Acceptance Behaviour of Students in Higher
Education
Virendra Singh Nirban and Chasul

190 Online Tools in Elearning in the Context of Developing Countries
Shikha Raturi

191 Educational Data Classification using Selective Naive Bayes for Quota Categorization
Abhilasha Dangi and Sumit Srivastava

192 Gait Analysis for Identification by Using BPNN with LDA and MDA Techniques
Ira Gaba and Satinder Pal Ahuja

193 Project Based Learning for a Course on Advanced Microcontroller: Experiment and
Results
Harish V. Mekali and Pratiksha Patil

194 A 3-Level Model for Implementing MOOC in India
Aman Sharma and Rinkle Rani

196 Quality Analytics for Evaluation of Dynamic Web Based Learning Environment
Rohini and Indu Chhabra

197 Virtual Experimentation for Enhancing Conceptual Understanding and Innovation in
Electrical Engineering
Umesh C. Rathore, Sachin Singh and Sanjeev Singh

203 Case Studies of Special Counselling Policies
Roshani Singhal, Akshay Kumar Mittal and Shivraj Sharma

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
ix



204

207

210

211

212

213

216

218

221

222

224

226

227

231

233

Teaching Philosophy and New Techniques Used For Effective Teaching and Learning
Process
Nitin Goel, Anil Pratap Singh and Shivraj Sharma

Role of Accreditation in Engineering Education
Narendra Kohli

Finding Peculiar Students from Student Database Using Outlier Analysis: Data
Mining Approach

D. Lakshmi Sreenivasa Reddy, B. Raveendrababu, Vijaya Bhaskar Velpula, S. Sailaja and
K. Bindhu Madhavi

Simulation of a Cascade Connected H-Bridge Five Level Inverter
Lakhan Kumar Gupta, K. T. Chaturvedi, Bhoopendra Singh, Toshi Sharma and Jayadeep
Srikakolapu

Structural Implications of the Graph Theory Representation in Epicyclic Gear Trains
V. R. Shanmukhasundaram, Y. V. D. Rao, S. P. Regalla and Ashish Garg

Biomechanics and Mechanobiology, a proposal for an iberoamerican MOOC platform
Ricardo L. Armentano

Introducing Communication Skills as an Assessment Tool in a Course
B. Kanmani and K. Mallikharjuna Babu

Mobile Augmented Reality Application for Telugu Language Learning
Prema Meda, M. Kumar and Ramu Parupalli

A Game Theoretic Approach to a Self Managing MOOC Based Distributed System
Nimisha Sharath, Shivani Snehal Parikh and K. Chandrasekaran

Learning Project Management through Case Study Project Work as Case Study
T. Anushalalitha

A Framework for Interactive Endeavor to Enhance Learning GEEL)
V. Akshay Vyas, M. Ajay Kumar and J. Dhayanithi

Automated Checking of the Violation of Precedence of Conditions in else-if Constructs
in Students’ Programs
K. K. Sharma, Kunal Banerjee, Indra Vikas and Chittaranjan Mandal

Impact of Classification of Lab Assignments and Problem Solving Approach in Object
Oriented Programming Lab Course: A Case Study
K. M. M. Rajashekharaiah, Mahesh S. Patil and G. H. Joshi

Bridging The Gap Between ABET Outcomes and Industry Expectations - A Case
Study on Software Engineering Course
Saradhi Seshagiri and LNS Prakash Goteti

Development, Use and Impact of E-learning Based Modules for Teaching Electronics
To Undergraduate Girl Students: A Case Study
Amita Kapoor, Sneha Kabra and Himani Dua

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
X



234

235

237

238

239

243

245

247

251

252

253

255

257

262

263

264

IEEE Student Quality Improvement Program: To Improve the Employability Rate of
Students
Shahul Hameed and G. S. Nileena

Defining Course Outcomes for Digital Switching Systems: An Example
K. P. Pushpavathi

Outcome-Based Teaching: Microwave and Radar
M. Vasantha Lakshmi

MOOC:s for Medical Education: An Indian Perspective
Saurav Gupta and D. K. Jain

Systems and Institutions to Build Skilled and Digital India - Reinventing the
Functioning of Industrial Training Institutes
K. P. Lakshmi and Vinay Keshava Murthy

Multilingual Acquiring Of E-Content Definition Based on Universal Networking
Language
K. Sathiyamurthy, Dj. Panimalar and S. Lakshmana Pandian

Implementing Outcome Based Education for Microcontrollers
Rajeshwari Hegde

Teaching Methodology for Attainment of Graduate Attributes
Chetan A. Nayak, H. S. Usha, CT Puttaswamy and Samita Maitra

Massive Open Online Courses (MOOCsSs) in Higher Education — Unleashing the
Potential in India
Parag Chatterjee and Asoke Nath

Outcome Based Approach for Teaching Analog Electronic Circuits for undergraduate
Students
P. S. Gowra

Programme Outcomes Assessment by Direct Method
P. Jayarekha and M. Dakshayini

Teaching Wireless Communications - Active Learning
M. N. Suma

Does MOOC Really Work Effectively
Di Chen, Yunping Feng, Zihao Zhao, Jianwei Jiang and Jianbo Yu

A Structured Approach for Learner Centric Digital Elearning - Vishnu Massive
Online Open Courses: A Cloud Based eLearning Portal
Niladri Sekhar Dey and K. Dasaradha Ramaiah

Reinforcement Learning Approach Towards Effective Content Recommendation in
MOOC Environments
V. R. Raghuveer, B. K. Tripathy, Taranveer Singh and Sarthak Kanna

Gamification of MOOQOC:s for Increasing user Engagement
Anant Vaibhav and Pooja Gupta

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
Xi



268

270

271

273

274

276

277

278

281

282

285

287

288

289

290

291

Sage on Stage to Guide on Side: A Modern Perspective
Gitika Sharma, Diksha and Rasmeet Singh Bali

Context-Aware Authoring and Presentation from Open E-Learning Repository
Ganesh Venkataraman, Chellam Srinivasan, Arunkumar Ravichandran, Susan Elias and
Lakshimi Prabha Ramesh

DC-Model for Quality Improvement in Technical Education
Ankit Kulkarni, Ajeet Khan, Nitesh Mishra, Sunny Raikwar and Shaligram Prajapat

Improving the Quality of Engineering Education in India
A Research on ICT Based Education System in RGUKT
A. Ram Bhupal Reddy and Meda Vinay Kumar

MOOCS : The Paradigm-shift in Indian Education
Prashast Kumar Singh, Ishan Gandhi and Pradyumn Nand

Decision Making System to Select Suitable Courses Based on Learner's Learning
Styles Using Outlier Analysis and Classification

D. Lakshmi Sreenivasa Reddy, B. Raveendrababu, Vijaya Bhaskar Velpula, P. Isaac Paul
and K. Bindhu Madhavi

Gender Difference in Adolescent Well-Being and Students’ Adaptation
Dipti Parida

Learner’s Perspective on Video-viewing Features Offered by MOOC Providers:
Coursera and edX
Nehal Mamgain, Arjun Sharma and Puneet Goyal

PPS - Placement Prediction System using Logistic Regression
Ajay Shiv Sharma, Swaraj Prince, Shubham Kapoor and Keshav Kumar

9E Model and e-Learning Methodologies for the Optimisation of Teaching and
Learning
Prabhdeep Kaur and Anjali Gakhar

A Transformative Approach to Capstone Projects in Engineering
Kishan Malur, Alumnus, P. Meena and Ravishankar Deekshit

Use of Randomized Algorithms for Enhancing Learning Ability in Algorithms Course
Puneet Goyal, Monika Dwivedi and Mohd Awais

Positive Impact of Plagiarism Awareness Seminars: A Case Study
Puneet Goyal, Manpreet Kaur and Ashutosh Pandey

MOOC:s - Changing the Way of Education
Salil Vaidya and Amey Paranjape

Enhancing Education for IT Literacy Using Spoken Tutorials
Gurneet Singh Kohli, Atirek Dandriyal and Puneet Goyal

Online Courseware for Electronics Laboratory Courses: An Example
B. Kanmani, B. Shreenivas and Mukesh Soni

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
Xii



293 Agile Learning Model - Self Centric Learning
Anita and Naresh Chauhan

296 CSLA - An application using Android Capstone Project
Ajay Shiv Sharma, Manpreet Singh Malhi, Manmeet Singh and Ramandeep Singh

298 Multistage Learning Model for Better Learning: A Cognitive Science Perspective
Shivani Goel and Deepak Garg

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
Xiii



Author Index

A

Ahuja, Satinder Pal 192
Alumnus 285

Anita 293

Anushalalitha, T. 222
Armentano, Ricardo L. 188, 213
Aung, Win Win 160

Awais, Mohd 287

B

Babu, K. Mallikharjuna 216
Balamurugan, S. 174

Bali, Rasmeet Singh 268
Banerjee, Kunal 226
Basnet, Ram B. 135, 156
Bharadwaj, A. Keshav 183

C

Cardelino, Juan 188
Chandna, Vinay Kumar 153
Chandrakala, K. R. M. Vijaya 174
Chandrasekaran, K. 221
Chasul 177, 189

Chatterjee, Parag 158, 251
Chaturvedi, K. T. 211
Chauhan, Naresh 293

Chen, D1 257

Chen, Yan Yan 187
Chhabra, Indu 196

D

Dakshayini, M. 253
Dandriyal, Atirek 290
Dangi, Abhilasha 191
Deekshit, Ravishankar 285
Dey, Niladri Sekhar 262
Dhayanithi, J. 224
Dhend, Mangal H. 166
Diksha 268

Doleck, Tenzin 135, 156
Dua, Himani 233

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).

N

Nambiar, T. N. P. 174

Nand, Pradyumn 274

Nath, Asoke 158, 251

Nayak, Chetan A. 247

Nileena, G. S. 234

Nirban, Virendra Singh 177, 189

0
Olivera, Gabriela 188
P

Pandey, Ashutosh 288
Pandian, S. Lakshmana 243
Panimalar, Dj. 243
Paranjape, Amey 289
Parida, Dipti 277

Parikh, Shivani Snehal 221
Parupalli, Ramu 218
Patel, Rahul Kumar 185
Patil, Mahesh S. 227
Patil, Pratiksha 193

Paul, P. I[saac 276

Poitras, Eric 135, 156
Polimetla, Paulclee 148
Prajapat, Shaligram 271
Prince, Swaraj 281
Pushpavathi, K. P. 235
Puttaswamy, CT 247

R

R, Rahul 186

Raghuveer, V. R. 263
Raikwar, Sunny 271
Rajashekharaiah, K. M. M. 227
Ramaiah, K. Dasaradha 262
Ramchandra, Shivakumar 127
Ramesh, Lakshimi Prabha 270
Rani, Rinkle 194

Rao, Madhav 186

Rao, Y. V.D. 212

XIv



Dwivedi, Monika 287
E

Elias, Susan 270

F

Feng, Yunping 257
G

Gaba, Ira 192
Gakhar, Anjali 282
Gandhi, Ishan 274
Garg, Ashish 212
Garg, Deepak 298
Gaur, Ayush 175
Ghatol, Ashok A. 142
Goel, Nitin 204
Goel, Shivani 298
Gohokar, Vijay N. 166

Gonge, Sudhanshu Suhas 142

Goteti, LNS Prakash 231
Gowra, P. S. 252

Goyal, Puneet 278, 287, 288, 290

Gupta, Lakhan Kumar 211
Gupta, Pooja 264
Gupta, Saurav 238

H
Hameed, Shahul 234

Hegde, Rajeshwari 245
Hymavathy, Chokanath 178

I

Igbal, Sajid 187

J

Jain, D. K. 238
Janarthanan, N. 174
Jayarekha, P. 253

Jiang, Jianwei 257
Jindal, Gaurav 121

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).

Rathore, Umesh C. 197

Raturi, Shikha 190
Raveendrababu, B. 210, 276
Ravichandran, Arunkumar 270
Reddy, A. Ram Bhupal 273
Reddy, D. Lakshmi Sreenivasa 210, 276
Regalla, S. P. 212
Rohini 196

S

Sailaja, S. 210

Sailu, Ch. 148

Sathiyamurthy, K. 243

Saxena, Seema 185

Seshagiri, Saradhi 231
Shanmukhasundaram, V. R. 212
Sharath, Nimisha 221

Sharma, Ajay Shiv 281, 296
Sharma, Aman 194

Sharma, Arjun 278

Sharma, Gitika 268

Sharma, K. K. 226

Sharma, Shivraj 203, 204
Sharma, Toshi 180, 181, 185, 211
Shreenivas, B. 291

Singh, Anil Pratap 204

Singh, Bhoopendra 180, 181, 185, 211
Singh, Manmeet 296

Singh, Prashast Kumar 274
Singh, Ramandeep 296

Singh, Sachin 197

Singh, Sanjeev 197

Singh, Taranveer 263

Singhal, Roshani 203

Soni, Mukesh 291

Srikakolapu, Jayadeep 181, 185, 211
Srikakolapu, Jaydeep 180
Srinivasan, Chellam 270
Srivastava, Sumit 191

Suma, M. N. 255

Sumathi, C. P. 178

T

Tiwari, Anish 180
Tripathy, B. K. 263

XV



Joshi, G. H. 227 Tyagi, Jaikishore 121

K
U
Kabra, Sneha 233
Kancharla, Ravichand 148 Usha, H. S. 247
Kanmani, B. 216, 291
Kanna, Sarthak 263 AV
Kapoor, Amita 233
Kapoor, Shubham 281 Vaibhav, Anant 264
Kaur, Manpreet 288 Vaidya, Salil 289
Kaur, Prabhdecp 282 Velpula, Vijaya Bhaskar 210,276
Khan, Ajeet 271 Venkataraman, Ganesh 270
Khan., Irfan 181. Vikas, Indra 226
Kohli, Gurneet Singh 290 Vyas, V. Akshay 224
Kohli, Narendra 207
Krishnamani, Viola R. 178 W

Kulkarni, Ankit 271

Kumar, Keshav 281 Whitchurch, Ashwin 186

Kumar, M. 218

Kumar, M. Ajay 224

Kumar, Meda Vinay 273 Y

L Yu, Jianbo 257

Lajoie, Susanne 135, 156 Z

Lakshmi, K. P. 239 .

Lakshmi, M. Vasantha 237 Zang, Xizhe 187
Zhao, Jie 187

M Zhao, Zihao 257

Zhu, Yanhe 187

Madhavi, K. Bindhu 210, 276
Maitra, Samita 127, 247
Malhi, Manpreet Singh 296
MallikarjunaBabu, K. 127
Malur, Kishan 285
Mamgain, Nehal 278
Mandal, Chittaranjan 226
Manuja, Manoj 175

Meda, Prema 218

Meena, P. 285

Mekali, Harish V. 193
Mishra, Nitesh 271

Mittal, Akshay Kumar 203
Murthy, Vinay Keshava 239

2014 |EEE InternationalConference on MOOC, Innovation and Technology in Education (MITE).
XVi




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles false
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 0
  /ParseDSCComments false
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo true
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BookshelfSymbolSeven
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CenturySchoolbook
    /CenturySchoolbook-Bold
    /CenturySchoolbook-BoldItalic
    /CenturySchoolbook-Italic
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Impact
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /LetterGothicMT
    /LetterGothicMT-Bold
    /LetterGothicMT-BoldOblique
    /LetterGothicMT-Oblique
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MSReferenceSansSerif
    /MSReferenceSpecialty
    /MVBoli
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /Raavi
    /Shruti
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TimesNewRomanMT-ExtraBold
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 200
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 200
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 400
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 600
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDFs that match the "Required"  settings for PDF Specification 4.01)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


